Issues/Programs List
Programming on KTTZ-FM
Lubbock, Texas

April 1% thru June 30, 2023

For nonexempt noncommercial educational broadcast stations, every three months a list of programs that have provided the station's most significant treatment of
community issues during the preceding three month period will be documented. This list is representative only, and is not a complete summation of all the stories
aired by the station on the respective issues.

Issues

Agriculture and Environment

The state of Texas is dependent on the agricultural industry for its economy. In the 2" quarter of 2023, KTTZ-FM aired many stories related to agriculture and the
environment.

SpaceX is grounded after rocket explosion caused extensive environmental damage

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 04/26/2023 0:03:45

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 04/11/2023 0:03:41 Texas residents wait and watch as a sinkhole in their town grows

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 04/03/2023 0:03:54 Farms could help sustain Texas' oyster industry amid climate change

MORNING EDITION 05/25/2023 0:03:27 West Texas landowners can get federal money to clear invasive plants to fight drought
WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY 05/14/2023 0:03:48 Texas is a leader in renewable energy. Local politicians want to change that
MORNING EDITION 06/28/2023 0:03:49 Extreme heat continues to grip much of the Southern U.S.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 06/27/2023 0:02:16 Texas is dealing with a record-breaking heat wave. Climate experts aren't surprised
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY 06/24/2023 0:04:31 Texas and a few other southern states are facing a brutal heat wave

WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY 06/11/2023 0:02:07 Uvalde's annual honey festival shows signs of healing for the community

Arts and Entertainment

Long known as the “State of the Arts”, Texas has a thriving art, entertainment, music, and cultural community. KTTZ-FM aired numerous stories related to the Arts
in the 2" quarter of 2023.

WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY 04/30/2023 0:04:38 What's behind the rise of free, ad-supported streaming channels

Players in baseball's segregation-era Negro Leagues unite to keep the legacy alive
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY 04/29/2023 0:08:07



MORNING EDITION
MORNING EDITION
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

Business, Economics and Finance

04/21/2023
05/15/2023
06/19/2023

0:03:48
0:03:48
0:03:03

When you realize your favorite new song was written and performed by ... Al

'Mattress Mack' says his bets make furniture buying more interesting
Finalists for the top teenage piano competition join NPR

In business and economic news of importance to the local community, KTTZ-FM aired many stories related to the State’s economy during the 2" quarter of 2023.

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)
MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

Crime and Law Enforcement

KTTZ-FM aired stories related to crime and law enforcement during the 2" quarter of 2023.

WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)

04/13/2023
04/12/2023
04/01/2023
04/23/2023
05/05/2023
05/08/2023
06/05/2023

04/22/2023

04/18/2023

04/10/2023

05/27/2023

0:03:14
0:04:42
0:03:51
0:04:05
0:03:32
0:03:56
0:03:56

0:03:52

0:03:54

0:03:23

0:03:55

More people are falling behind on car payments, and the consequences can be severe
What is the cause of bank runs?

With changing rules, some electric vehicles will stop qualifying for a tax credit

With NBA playoffs underway, players are showing off their talents — and their style
U.S. employers added 253,000 jobs in April, Labor Department reports

Post pandemic: Return to the office lags - effecting commercial real estate

Boom-bust cycles are normal for the U.S. oil industry, but that may be changing

Two men shot at a group of migrants in West Texas. Residents still don't have answers

Texas continues to exonerate people who were wrongly convicted during 'satanic panic'

Texas Gov. Abbott pushes to pardon Army sergeant convicted of killing BLM protestor

Texas House holds vote on impeachment of state AG Ken Paxton



MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY

05/26/2023

05/25/2023

05/25/2023

05/24/2023

05/24/2023

05/24/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/23/2023

05/22/2023

05/22/2023

05/15/2023

05/10/2023

05/09/2023

05/08/2023

05/08/2023

05/08/2023

05/07/2023

0:03:22

0:03:52

0:02:16

0:08:16

0:08:16

0:04:12

0:06:56

0:02:46

0:06:41

0:04:19

0:03:19

0:02:55

0:03:37

0:02:26

0:03:54

0:03:07

0:04:06

0:04:01

Texas House panel moves to impeach Attorney General Ken Paxton

Uvalde massacre prompted a Texas law requiring more training for police

Vigil at a park in the center of Uvalde honored the victims of last year's massacre

A year after Uvalde's school massacre, healing remains elusive

A year after the Uvalde school massacre, victims' families share their stories

It's been 1 year since the mass shooting in Uvalde, Texas, killed 21 people

Checking in with a Uvalde teacher one year after the mass shooting

Ground will be broken this summer on a new school in Uvalde, Texas

Schools feel pressure to reassess disciplinary policies including a role for police

Lawsuits claim gunmaker can be held liable in the Uvalde school massacre

Texas teens say their calls for no more violence are ignored as mass shootings rise

Texas politicians are slow to act on both guns and mental health

Texas House panel votes to raise the minimum age to buy AR-15-style rifles

Texas driver who hit a group of asylum-seekers is charged with manslaughter

What we know about the shooter who killed 8 people in a mall in Allen, Texas

The latest from Brownsville, Texas, where a driver killing 8 by plowing into a crowd

Police in Texas says shooting victims at outlet mall ranged from 5 to 61 years old

A mass shooting at an outlet mall in Dallas left at least 9 dead and 7 injured



MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION 06/28/2023
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 06/09/2023
Education

05/03/2023

05/02/2023

0:02:21

0:04:47

0:03:36

0:03:09

4 more
arrests are
made a
year after
53 migrants
diedina
sweltering
tractor-
trailer
Courts have
long seen
K-9 dogs as
impartial.
Now police
bodycams
hold them
accountable

Texas man accused of killing 5 neighbors is in custody, authorities say

Hundreds of officers in Texas search for shooting suspect accused of killing 5 people

Arrests,
Arraignments,
Detainments
& Indictments
/ Human
Trafficking /
Heat / Death
& Dying

Police / Dogs /
Courts /
Search &
Seizure /
Videos &
Video
Recordings

Education is a major issue in Texas. KTTZ-FM aired stories related to education during the 2™ quarter of 2023.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY

Immigration and Refugees

04/26/2023
04/09/2023
05/23/2023
05/22/2023
06/22/2023
06/17/2023

0:07:58
0:06:08
0:06:56
0:03:19
0:03:38
0:05:04

As teacher shortages loom, one district grows future educators in high school
Arguments that trans athletes have an unfair advantage lacks evidence to support
Checking in with a Uvalde teacher one year after the mass shooting

Texas teens say their calls for no more violence are ignored as mass shootings rise
U.S. reading and math scores drop to their lowest levels in decades

To improve student retention, some colleges consider 'ungrading'



For a border state such as Texas, immigration is a major issue. In the 2™ quarter of 2023, KTTZ-FM aired numerous stories related to the border, immigration,

and refugee status

WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)

MORNING EDITION

MORNING EDITION

06/05/2023

06/01/2023

04/22/2023

04/19/2023

04/18/2023

05/16/2023

05/12/2023

05/12/2023

05/11/2023

05/11/2023

05/11/2023

05/09/2023

05/08/2023

05/07/2023

0:05:01

0:03:11

0:03:52

0:03:30

0:03:57

0:03:34

0:03:37

0:03:42

0:05:13

0:04:48

0:03:41

0:02:26

0:03:07

0:03:55

Migrants
crossing
the border
illegally
has
slowed,
but there
are still
issues
Arguments
over the
legality of

Two men shot at a group of migrants in West Texas. Residents still don't have answers

Congressional lawmakers raise concerns about the welfare of migrant children

Congress ramps up investigation into migrant child labor in the U.S.

As immigration debate plays out, border towns want to paint a different picture

Confusion reigns at the border in Texas as Title 42 ends

Pandemic border rules known as Title 42 expired — but questions remain

Texas congressman on the end of Title 42 and the need for better border policies

End of pandemic restrictions may lead to an influx of migrants at the border

Pandemic rules allowing for fast expulsions of migrants at the border are expiring

Texas driver who hit a group of asylum-seekers is charged with manslaughter

The latest from Brownsville, Texas, where a driver killing 8 by plowing into a crowd

7 dead after car plows into group near Texas migrant shelter
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Medicine and Health

In Medicine and Health, KTTZ-FM aired several stories during the 2 quarter of 2023.

The state of student activism on abortion at Texas A&M

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND) 04/23/2023 0:06:02
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 04/14/2023 0:05:24 Supreme Court issues a temporary stay in the Texas mifepristone case
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 05/22/2023 0:03:34 Utah hospital system cancels adult gender-affirming surgery appointments
A Drug
dangerous Addiction &
chemical Abuse /
Xylazine is Chemicals /
being added  lllegal Drugs
to U.S. & Trafficking /
street drugs,  Public Health
killing
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED 06/15/2023 0:05:47 thousands
Why the Veterinary
FDA Medicine /
tightened Antibiotics /
rules around  Food & Drug
antimicrobial ~ Administration
medications ~ (FDA)/
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY 06/10/2023 0:04:02 for animals Bacteria

Politics and Government

In the 2nd quarter of 2023, KTTZ-FM aired many stories related to Politics and Government in the state of Texas.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

04/07/2023

0:03:43

Months of a doomed pregnancy: What can happen in a state with strict abortion laws



ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

MORNING EDITION

WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY
MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)
MORNING EDITION

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)

04/24/2023

05/29/2023
05/28/2023
05/25/2023
05/04/2023
06/24/2023
06/05/2023
06/27/2023
06/24/2023

0:04:23

0:03:53
0:01:14
0:03:27
0:04:56
0:10:29
0:03:26
0:06:44
0:10:29

Recent abortion policies could help sway women voters in the South

GOP-led Texas House impeaches Republican state Attorney General Ken Paxton
Texas House votes to impeach state Attorney General Ken Paxton

West Texas landowners can get federal money to clear invasive plants to fight drought
A look at Harlan Crow, the billionaire central in Clarence Thomas controversies

How the Dobbs decision changed life in places where abortion access was taken away
Texas Republicans target how elections are run in Democratic-leaning Houston area
A Texas program works to help some of the most vulnerable women and babies

How the Dobbs decision changed life in places where abortion access was taken away



