Issues/Programs List Programming on KTTZ-FM Lubbock, Texas April 1st thru June 30th, 2023

For nonexempt noncommercial educational broadcast stations, every three months a list of programs that have provided the station's most significant treatment of community issues during the preceding three month period will be documented. This list is representative only, and is not a complete summation of all the stories aired by the station on the respective issues.

Issues

Agriculture and Environment

The state of Texas is dependent on the agricultural industry for its economy. In the 2nd quarter of 2023, KTTZ-FM aired many stories related to agriculture and the environment.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	04/26/2023 0:03:4 04/11/2023 0:03:4	Tayas residents wait and watch as a sinkhole in their town grows
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	04/03/2023 0:03:5	Farms could help sustain Tayas' oveter industry amid climate change
MORNING EDITION	05/25/2023 0:03:2	
WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY	05/14/2023 0:03:4	
MORNING EDITION	06/28/2023 0:03:4	
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	06/27/2023 0:02:	Texas is dealing with a record-breaking heat wave. Climate experts aren't surprised Texas and a few other southern states are facing a brutal heat wave
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY	06/24/2023 0:04:3	I lyalda's annual honey festival shows signs of healing for the community
WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY	06/11/2023 0:02:0	or ovalide a annual noney resultar shows signs of fleating for the community

Arts and Entertainment

Long known as the "State of the Arts", Texas has a thriving art, entertainment, music, and cultural community. KTTZ-FM aired numerous stories related to the Arts in the 2nd guarter of 2023.

WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY	04/30/2023	0:04:38	What's behind the rise of free, ad-supported streaming channels
	0 11 001 2020	0.00	Players in baseball's segregation-era Negro Leagues unite to keep the legacy alive
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY	04/29/2023	0:08:07	

			when you realize your tavorite new song was written and performed by Al
MORNING EDITION	04/21/2023	0:03:48	
MORNING EDITION	05/15/2023	0:03:48	'Mattress Mack' says his bets make furniture buying more interesting
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	06/19/2023	0:03:03	Finalists for the top teenage piano competition join NPR

Business, Economics and Finance

In business and economic news of importance to the local community, KTTZ-FM aired many stories related to the State's economy during the 2nd quarter of 2023.

MORNING EDITION	04/13/2023 0:03:14	More people are falling behind on car payments, and the consequences can be severe
MORNING EDITION	04/12/2023 0:04:42	What is the cause of bank runs?
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY	04/01/2023 0:03:51	With changing rules, some electric vehicles will stop qualifying for a tax credit
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)	04/23/2023 0:04:05	With NBA playoffs underway, players are showing off their talents — and their style
MORNING EDITION	05/05/2023 0:03:32	U.S. employers added 253,000 jobs in April, Labor Department reports
MORNING EDITION	05/08/2023 0:03:56	Post pandemic: Return to the office lags - effecting commercial real estate
MORNING EDITION	06/05/2023 0:03:56	Boom-bust cycles are normal for the U.S. oil industry, but that may be changing
MORNING EDITION WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND) MORNING EDITION MORNING EDITION	04/12/2023 0:04:42 04/01/2023 0:03:51 04/23/2023 0:04:05 05/05/2023 0:03:32 05/08/2023 0:03:56	What is the cause of bank runs? With changing rules, some electric vehicles will stop qualifying for a tax credit With NBA playoffs underway, players are showing off their talents — and their style U.S. employers added 253,000 jobs in April, Labor Department reports Post pandemic: Return to the office lags - effecting commercial real estate

Crime and Law Enforcement

KTTZ-FM aired stories related to crime and law enforcement during the 2nd quarter of 2023.

			Two men shot at a group of migrants in West Texas. Residents still don't have answers
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY	04/22/2023	0:03:52	Texas continues to exonerate people who were wrongly convicted during 'satanic panic'
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	04/18/2023	0:03:54	Texas Gov. Abbott pushes to pardon Army sergeant convicted of killing BLM protestor
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	04/10/2023	0:03:23	Texas House holds vote on impeachment of state AG Ken Paxton
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)	05/27/2023	0:03:55	

			Texas House panel moves to impeach Attorney General Ken Paxton
MORNING EDITION	05/26/2023	0:03:22	Uvalde massacre prompted a Texas law requiring more training for police
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/25/2023	0:03:52	Vigil at a park in the center of Uvalde honored the victims of last year's massacre
MORNING EDITION	05/25/2023	0:02:16	A year after Uvalde's school massacre, healing remains elusive
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/24/2023	0:08:16	A year after the Uvalde school massacre, victims' families share their stories
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/24/2023	0:08:16	It's been 1 year since the mass shooting in Uvalde, Texas, killed 21 people
MORNING EDITION	05/24/2023	0:04:12	Checking in with a Uvalde teacher one year after the mass shooting
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/23/2023	0:06:56	Ground will be broken this summer on a new school in Uvalde, Texas
MORNING EDITION	05/23/2023	0:02:46	Schools feel pressure to reassess disciplinary policies including a role for police
MORNING EDITION	05/23/2023	0:06:41	Lawsuits claim gunmaker can be held liable in the Uvalde school massacre
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/22/2023	0:04:19	Texas teens say their calls for no more violence are ignored as mass shootings rise
MORNING EDITION	05/22/2023	0:03:19	Texas politicians are slow to act on both guns and mental health
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/15/2023	0:02:55	Texas House panel votes to raise the minimum age to buy AR-15-style rifles
MORNING EDITION	05/10/2023	0:03:37	Texas driver who hit a group of asylum-seekers is charged with manslaughter
MORNING EDITION	05/09/2023	0:02:26	What we know about the shooter who killed 8 people in a mall in Allen, Texas
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/08/2023	0:03:54	The latest from Brownsville, Texas, where a driver killing 8 by plowing into a crowd
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/08/2023	0:03:07	Police in Texas says shooting victims at outlet mall ranged from 5 to 61 years old
MORNING EDITION	05/08/2023	0:04:06	A mass shooting at an outlet mall in Dallas left at least 9 dead and 7 injured
WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY	05/07/2023	0:04:01	

				Texas man accused of killing 5 neighbors is in custody, authorities say
MORNING EDITION		05/03/2023	0:03:36	Hundreds of officers in Texas search for shooting suspect accused of killing 5 people
MORNING EDITION		05/02/2023	0:03:09	
MORNING EDITION	06/28/2023	0:02:21	4 more arrests are made a year after 53 migrants died in a sweltering tractor-trailer Courts have long seen K-9 dogs as impartial. Now police bodycams hold them	Arrests, Arraignments, Detainments & Indictments / Human Trafficking / Heat / Death & Dying Police / Dogs / Courts / Search & Seizure / Videos & Video Recordings
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	06/09/2023	0:04:47	accountable	

Education

Education is a major issue in Texas. KTTZ-FM aired stories related to education during the 2nd quarter of 2023.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	04/26/2023	0:07:58	As teacher shortages loom, one district grows future educators in high school
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)	04/09/2023	0:06:08	Arguments that trans athletes have an unfair advantage lacks evidence to support
,			Checking in with a Uvalde teacher one year after the mass shooting
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/23/2023	0:06:56	Texas teens say their calls for no more violence are ignored as mass shootings rise
MORNING EDITION	05/22/2023	0:03:19	U.S. reading and math scores drop to their lowest levels in decades
MORNING EDITION	06/22/2023	0:03:38	
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY	06/17/2023	0:05:04	To improve student retention, some colleges consider 'ungrading'

Immigration and Refugees

For a border state such as Texas, immigration is a major issue. In the 2nd quarter of 2023, KTTZ-FM aired numerous stories related to the border, immigration, and refugee status

				Two men shot at a group of migrants in West Texas. Residents still don't have answers
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY		04/22/2023	0:03:52	Congressional lawmakers raise concerns about the welfare of migrant children
MORNING EDITION		04/19/2023	0:03:30	Congress ramps up investigation into migrant child labor in the U.S.
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED		04/18/2023	0:03:57	As immigration debate plays out, border towns want to paint a different picture
MORNING EDITION		05/16/2023	0:03:34	Confusion reigns at the border in Texas as Title 42 ends
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED		05/12/2023	0:03:37	Pandemic border rules known as Title 42 expired — but questions remain
MORNING EDITION		05/12/2023	0:03:42	Texas congressman on the end of Title 42 and the need for better border policies
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED		05/11/2023	0:05:13	End of pandemic restrictions may lead to an influx of migrants at the border
MORNING EDITION		05/11/2023	0:04:48	Pandemic rules allowing for fast expulsions of migrants at the border are expiring
MORNING EDITION		05/11/2023	0:03:41	Texas driver who hit a group of asylum-seekers is charged with manslaughter
MORNING EDITION		05/09/2023	0:02:26	The latest from Brownsville, Texas, where a driver killing 8 by plowing into a crowd
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED		05/08/2023	0:03:07	7 dead after car plows into group near Texas migrant shelter
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)		05/07/2023	0:03:55	
			Migrants crossing the border illegally has slowed, but there are still	Illegal Immigration / Asylum (Political) / Border Patrol / Shelters
MORNING EDITION MORNING EDITION	06/05/2023 06/01/2023	0:05:01 0:03:11	issues Arguments over the legality of	Courts / Immigration &
MONIMO EDITION	00/01/2023	0.00.11	icyality of	

DACA will be heard in a Judges federal court in Texas

Medicine and Health

In Medicine and Health, KTTZ-FM aired several stories during the 2nd quarter of 2023.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND) ALL THINGS CONSIDERED		04/23/2023 04/14/2023	0:06:02 0:05:24	The state of student activism on abortion at Texas A&M Supreme Court issues a temporary stay in the Texas mifepristone case
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED		05/22/2023	0:03:34	Utah hospital system cancels adult gender-affirming surgery appointments
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	06/15/2023	0:05:47	A dangerous chemical Xylazine is being added to U.S. street drugs, killing thousands Why the FDA tightened rules around antimicrobial medications	Drug Addiction & Abuse / Chemicals / Illegal Drugs & Trafficking / Public Health Veterinary Medicine / Antibiotics / Food & Drug Administration (FDA) /
WEEKEND EDITION SATURDAY	06/10/2023	0:04:02	for animals	Bacteria

Politics and Government

In the 2nd quarter of 2023, KTTZ-FM aired many stories related to Politics and Government in the state of Texas.

ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	04/24/2023	0:04:23	Recent abortion policies could help sway women voters in the South
MORNING EDITION WEEKEND EDITION SUNDAY MORNING EDITION ALL THINGS CONSIDERED ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND) MORNING EDITION ALL THINGS CONSIDERED	05/29/2023 05/28/2023 05/25/2023 05/04/2023 06/24/2023 06/05/2023 06/27/2023	0:03:53 0:01:14 0:03:27 0:04:56 0:10:29 0:03:26 0:06:44	GOP-led Texas House impeaches Republican state Attorney General Ken Paxton Texas House votes to impeach state Attorney General Ken Paxton West Texas landowners can get federal money to clear invasive plants to fight drought A look at Harlan Crow, the billionaire central in Clarence Thomas controversies How the Dobbs decision changed life in places where abortion access was taken away Texas Republicans target how elections are run in Democratic-leaning Houston area A Texas program works to help some of the most vulnerable women and babies
ALL THINGS CONSIDERED (WEEKEND)	06/24/2023	0:10:29	How the Dobbs decision changed life in places where abortion access was taken away